

**PUBLIC NOTIFICATION** 

## ORDINANCE SUMMARY

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that on March 13, 2023, the City Council of the City of Bell Gardens, California, introduced Ordinance No. 932 entitled:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELL GARDENS, CALIFORNIA AMENDING CHAPTER 5.56 (SIDEWALK VENDING) TO ADOPT NEW CODE LANGUAGE CONSISTENT WITH SENATE BILL 946 ("SB 946") AND TO RENUMBER CERTAIN SECTIONS IN LIGHT OF THE FOREGOING AMENDMENTS

The proposed amendment would remove language pertaining to levying real or personal property liens and impoundment.

## Proposed Sidewalk Vending Ordinance Amendment Summary

The draft amendments to the ordinance have been proposed to comply with State Law. Implementation of recommended amendments would ensure orderly commerce, increase vendor accountability, and ease identification of vendors in compliance with federal, state, City regulations and other laws.

The City Council introduced the ordinance for public posting with the following vote:

AYES:Councilmembers Barcena, Chavez, Pulido; Mayor Pro Tem De Leon<br/>Sanchez; Mayor CortezNOES:NoneABSTAIN:NoneABSENT:None

A copy of the full text of the ordinance is available at the office of the City Clerk at 7100 Garfield Avenue, Bell Gardens, CA 90201. This ordinance is scheduled for further consideration and final adoption at the Council meeting of April 10, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.

Daisy Gomez, City Clerk City of Bell Gardens

Posted: March 30, 2023 Bell Gardens City Hall Bell Gardens John Anson Ford Park Bell Gardens Veterans Park – Ross Hall Auditorium Bell Gardens Department of Public Works